

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.90 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4105 OF 2011

Savita Khushalrao Dumare ...Petitioner
vs.
Government of Maharashtra and Others ...Respondents

Mr. S.M. Katkar, for the Petitioner
Ms. R.M. Shinde, AGP for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.

DATE : **MARCH 24, 2017**

P.C.:

- . Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties on the question of admission. Issue notice to the Respondents. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Steps of service of notice on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 be taken within two weeks. List the matter as per C.M.I.S. date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)