

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 90 OF 2017

Smt.savita Kushalrao DumbrePetitioner

V/S

Government Of Maharashtra & Ors. (throughRespondent
The Addl. Gov. Pleader)

Shankar Maruti Katkar For Petitioner

T D Deshmukh Vp Filed For Res. No.2

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 27th June, 2017

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 11/07/2017. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)