

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 90 OF 2017

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 4105 OF 2011

Smt. Savita Khushalrao Dumare ... Petitioner

Versus

Government of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. S.M. Katkar for the petitioner.

Mr. T.D. Deshmukh for respondent no. 2.

Ms.R.M. Shinde, AGP for the respondent no. 1 State.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
SMT ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
OCTOBER 30, 2017**

P.C.:

Petitioner is permitted to serve respondent no. 3 by hamdusta. Reply of the petition be filed by the respondent nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks. List as per CMIS date.

(SMT ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)