

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 90 OF 2017

Smt.savita Kushalrao DumbrePetitioner

V/S

Government Of Maharashtra & Ors. (throughRespondent
The Addl. Gov. Pleader)

Mr.Shankar Maruti Katkar for Petitioner.

Mrs.R.M.Shinde - AGP for the State.

Mr.Sagar Kursija i/by.T D Deshmukh for R.No.2

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 7th March, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent No.2,
Stand over to 14/03/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)