

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 90 OF 2017  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4105 OF 2011**

Smt. Savita Khushalrao Dumbre. .. Petitioner.

V/s.

Government of Maharashtra & ors. .. Respondents.

Mr.S.M. Katkar, advocate for petitioner.

Mr. T.D. Deshmukh, advocate for respondent No. 2.

Mrs. Rupali Shinde, AGP for State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &  
SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : APRIL 2, 2018.**

**P. C. :**

1 Stand over to 16/4/2018. To be heard alongwith Writ  
Petition No. 4105 of 2011.

**[SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.]**

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**