

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 90 OF 2017

Smt.savita Kushalrao DumbrePetitioner

V/S

Government Of Maharashtra & Ors. (throughRespondent
The Addl. Gov. Pleader)

None For Petitioner

Dr. K.R.Kulkarni, AGP for State.

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ**

DATE : 2nd July, 2019

P.C. :

None for petitioner, stand over to 23/07/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)