

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 90 OF 2017

Smt. Savita Khushalrao Dumbre

...Petitioner

Versus

Government of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Manisha Deokar i/by Mr. S.M. Katkar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sagar Kursijas i/by Mr. T.D. Deshmukh for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. B.V. Samant, AGP for Respondent – State.

**CORAM : S. S. SHINDE &
V. G. BISHT, JJ.**

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2020

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that, Writ Petition No. 4105 of 2011 is pending and said Petition may be heard with the Contempt Petition No. 90 of 2017. Registry to place papers of Writ Petition No. 4105 of 2011 if said petition is already not disposed of, on 03rd April, 2020.

(V.G. BISHT, J.)

(S. S. SHINDE, J.)