

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 90 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4105 OF 2011

Smt. Savita Kushalrao Dumbre ...Petitioner

Versus

Government Of Maharashtra And Ors ...Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Rupali Shinde, AGP for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Sagar Kursija a/w. Mr. H.D. Chavan i/b. T.D. Deshmukh for
Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 4 APRIL 2024

P.C.:

. None for the Petitioner. Learned counsel for the Respondent-
Management is present. Rule has already been issued in writ petition.
The contempt petition to be heard along with the writ petition. It is
open to the Petitioner to take out appropriate interim application in
the pending writ petition.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)