

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 90 OF 2017

Smt.savita Kushalrao Dumbre ....PETITIONER

V/S

Government Of Maharashtra And Ors. (throughRESPONDENT  
The Addl. Gov. Pleader)

None for Petitioner

Adv. A. I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Adv. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for  
Respondent/State

Adv. Rahul Kadam i/b T. D. Deshmukh for Respondent No. 2

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

**DATE :** 5th May, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 30/06/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**